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CASH INCOME FROM THE SALE OF FAt PRODTTS, 1951 

To meet the n.ed for fann oash income statitios as SOOfl as possible after 
the close of the year, thP Dominion Bureau of Statistics issues today, for 1951, an 
advance preliminary estimate of cash income from the sale of farm products and from 
grain adjustment and participation payments on previous years' crops. The estimate 
indicate8 that during the past year this income amounted to 2819.4 million dollars, 
the highest on record. This figure is 26.8 per cent above that of 1950 and compares 
with the previous high of 2,494.8 million dollars established in 1949- Supplementary 
payments made under the provisions of the Prairie Farm Assistance Act amounted to 
10.4 million dollars in l91 as against 17.6 million and 13.8 million dollars in 1949 
and 1950  respectively. 

The significant increase in farm income for 1951  is largely attributable to 
substantial grain participation and adjustment payments by the Canadian Wheat Board, 
higher average livestock prices and unusually heavy marketings of western grain during 
the spring months. The latter resulted from heavy crops in 1950 and adverse weather 
conditions which delayed deliveries during the fall monthse 

he regular annual etimato based on more complete data and including details 
by commodities xoill be releeed about the first of March. 

CASH rNCOME FROM THE SALE OF FARM PRODUCTS 11', 1949-51 
rThou sand Dollars) 

1951 	 - 1950 1949 
preliminary p1imivary revised 

Friice Edward Island 25,234 22,106 20,860 
Nova Scotia 47,137 39,556 36 0636 
New Brunswick 50,095 46,699 44,84F 
Quebec 432,758 361,651 349,358 
Ontario 793,192  679,437 677,965 
Manitoba 267,339 195,970 242,845 
Saskatchewan 622,002 407,604 560,718 
Alberta 467,380 368,790 460,332 
British Columbia 114,266 101,709 101,222 
CANADA 2,819,403 2,223,522 2,494,781 

SJFPLE1AENTARY PAY)NTS, 1949-51 	/ 
(Thousand Dollars) 
1951 1950 1949 

Manitoba 388 323 58 
Saskatchewan 5,546 8,227 14,210 
Alberta 4 8 235 5 0 256 3,360 
British Columbia 187 - - - 
Total 10,356 13,806 17,628 
/ 	Excludes Newfoundland. - 	- 	500 dollars or less. 

/ 	Payments made 	ixider the provisions of the Prairie Farm 	ssistance Act. 
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